AMENDME	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRA	СТ	CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE			4. F	L REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)				
P00066		See Block 16	С							
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	893042	7	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00	701				
EM-Idah	0		U.	S. Department of Energy	,					
Department of Energy				Idaho Operations Office						
Office of Environmental Management				1955 Fremont Avenue						
	leanup Project		Id	daho Falls ID 83415						
	emont Avenue alls ID 83415									
	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	county State and 7IP Code)		9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
O. NAME AND	ADDITEGS OF CONTINACTOR (No., Street	, county, state and zir code)	(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
	VIRONMENTAL COALITIO	N LLC		OR DATED (SEE ITEM 44)						
	rant Dotson			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
	liam Northern Blvd na TN 373884729									
IUIIAIIOII	10 1N 373004729		х	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER 89303321DEM00061	NO.					
				89304223FEM400000						
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)						
CODE TO	SERT NECTONOT	FACILITY CODE		09/08/2023						
	5ZLNE3EM27									
	numbered solicitation is amended as set for			IDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	xtended. □is n	ot extended.				
- ACCOUNT	TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req		ACTS/ORDERS. IT	MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS I	DESCRIBED IN IT	EM 14.				
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED I ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PURSUANT TO: (Specify &	authority) THE CHA	NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN	THE CONTRAC	————— т				
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).									
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:									
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)								
X	FAR 52.243-2 - Chang	es - Cost Rei	.mbursemen	t (Aug 1987) - Alt I (Ag	or 1984)					
E. IMPORTAN	T: Contractor X is not	is required to sign this	document and retu	ırn copies to the issu	uing office.					
14. DESCRIP	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by UCF section	n headings, includir	ng solicitation/contract subject matter where fea	sible.)					
UEI: LO	Q5ZLNE3EM27									
The purp	pose of this modifica	tion is to in	crease the	e Not-to-Exceed (NTE) va	lue for '	ľask				
Order 4	.2 (TO-4.2) Additiona	l Idaho Compr	ehensive E	Environmental Response,	Compensa	tion, and				
Liabilit	ty Act Disposal Facil	ity Landfill	Cell and E	Evaporation Pond Project	2 (AICD	F-Project				
2). The	e NTE is increased by	\$14.0M from	\$4.3M to \$	S18.3M. See below for d	letails.					
Continue	ed									
		ne document referenced in	Item 9 A or 10A, as	heretofore changed, remains unchanged and i	in full force and e	ffect.				
	ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF						
			٥	race H. Ruiz						
45D 00: ===	ACTOR/OFFFROS	1 :-				ACC DATE CIONES				
15B. CONTRA	ACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DAT	TE SIGNED 16	B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED				
			-			02/04/2025				

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 89303321DEM000061/89304223FEM400000/P00066

PAGE 2 OF 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

IDAHO ENVIRONMENTAL COALITION LLC

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Payment: VIPERS https://vipers.doe.gov Any questions, please contact by call/email 888-251-3557 or payments@hq.doe.gov Period of Performance: 10/01/2023 to 09/30/2031 Change Item 00402 to read as follows(amount shown				
00402	is the total amount): CLIN 04 SUBTASK 0402 ADDITIONAL IDAHO				18,300,000.00
	COMPREHENSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE, COMPENSATION, AND LIABILITY ACT (CERCLA) DISPOSAL FACILITY LANDFILL CELL AND EVAPORATION POND-PROJECT 2 (AICDF-PROJECT 2) Line item value is: \$18,300,000.00 Incrementally Funded Amount: \$4,300,000.00				
	This unilateral change order is issued pursuant to Section I.172 FAR 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) - Alt I (April 1984), Alt II (April 1984) and Section I.174 52-243-6 Change Order Accounting (Apr 1984). AICDF-Project 2 Critical Decision (CD)-2/3 was approved January 23, 2025 (CLN250375). Effective January 28, 2025, the Idaho Environmental Coalition, LLC (IEC) is authorized an NTE increase of \$14.0M from \$4.3M to \$18.3M. The additional NTE is to address the installation of the geosynthetics, the Western Construction, Inc. subcontract, long lead procurements, and foundation scope.				
	negotiations are finalized, TO-4.2 will be revised accordingly as part of the definitized modification. Definitization of TO-4.2 must be within 180 days after August 22, 2024, or before completion of 40 percent of the work to be performed, whichever occurs first.				
	All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.				